
 

 
GOVERNMENT OF ODISHA 

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,  
P.H. DIVISION, BALASORE 

Phone : 9437086137, e-mail-eephbls@gmail.com               

NATIONAL COMPETITIVE BIDDING THROUGH e-Procurement (Online Mode) 

Invitation for Bids (IFB) dt.09.02.2021  

The Executive Engineer, P.H. Division, Balasore on behalf of Governor of Odisha, invites Item Rate bids in Double cover 

system in ONLINE mode only. 
Sl. 
N
o. 

Name of the Work Bid-
Identificatio

n No. 

Value of 
Work 
(Rs. In 
Lakh) 

Period of 
Completion 

Availability of bid 
documents for online 

bidding  

Last date 
and time of 

seeking 
clarification 

 

Date & 
Time of 
opening 

of 
technical 

bid 
 

From To 

1 Supply of ISI Marked 
DI (K-7) Pipes for 

different Pipe Water 
Supply Projects under 

State Plan Grant 2020-21 
in Jaleswar 

Municipality, Soro 
Municipality and 

Nilagiri N.A.C. 

EEPHBLS-30   
dt.09.02.2021  

255.14 60      
(Sixty) 
Days 

11:00 Hrs. 
of 

 dt.15.02.2021  

17:00 Hrs.  
of  

dt.02.03.2021 

17:00  Hrs.  
Of 

27.02.2021 
 
 

11:00  Hrs.  
Of 

04.03.2021 
 
 
 

The bidders shall have to participate in ONLINE bidding only. Further details can be seen from the website: http://tendersodisha.gov.in. 

Any addendum/corrigendum/cancellation of tender can also be seen in the said website. The authority reserves the right to reject any or 

all bids without assigning any reason thereof. 

Name and Address of the officer inviting bid :- The Executive Engineer, P.H. Division,  

Balasore-756056, Odisha, Phone : 9437086137 

   

     Sd/- 

                                                                   Executive Engineer, 

 P.H. Division, Balasore. 
Memo No.358 Dated.09.02.2021. 

Copy Submitted to the Deputy Director (Advt.) and Deputy Secretary to Govt., 

Information & Public Relation Deptt., Odisha, Bhubaneswar for information with a request 

to arrange immediate publications of the “e”procurement Notice in 1 (One) English National 

News Paper in addition to two leading Oriya dailies. It is requested to ensure the publication 

of above tender call notice on or before dt.15.02.2021. Copy of the papers where in the 

advertisement is published may please be sent to this office.                        

    

              Sd/- 

 Executive Engineer, (PH) 

Memo No.359 Dated.09.02.2021. 

 Copy submitted to the Head, State Portal Group, I.T. Centre of State 

Secretariate, Odisha, Bhubaneswar for information and necessary action with a request to 

display the tender call notice in the Government of Odisha Web site up to 17.00 hours of              

dt.02.03.2021.                                                                                  

   

    Sd/- 

Executive Engineer,(PH) 

 

 

 



 
Memo No.360 Dated.09.02.2021.  

 Copy to All Superintending Engineers, P.H. Circles / RWSS Circles for favour of 

information with a request to display this Notice in their Notice Board for wide circulation. 

 

       Sd/-    

 Executive Engineer,(PH) 
Memo No.361 Dated.09.02.2021.  

 Copy submitted to Engineer-in-Chief, P.H., Odisha, Bhubaneswar / RWS&S, 

Odisha, Bhubaneswar / Member Secretary, OWS&SB, Odisha, Bhubaneswar for favour of 

information with a request to display this Notice in their Notice Board for wide circulation. 

        

 

     Sd/- 

 Executive Engineer,(PH) 
Memo No.362 Dated.09.02.2021.  

 Copy forwarded to All Executive Engineers, P.H. / RWS&S Divisions for 

information with a request to display this Notice in their Notice Board for wide circulation. 

 

       

        Sd/-       

 Executive Engineer,(PH) 
Memo No.363 Dated.09.02.2021.  

 Copy forwarded to the Collector & District Magistrate, Balasore/ Bhadrak for 

favour of information with a request to display the Tender Call Notice in their Notice Board 

for wide circulation. 

       

       Sd/-          

 Executive Engineer,(PH) 
Memo No.364 Dated.09.02.2021.  

 Copy to the Asst. Executive Engineer, P.H. Sub-Division, Balasore/Deputy 

Executive Engineer, P.H. Sub-Division, Bhadrak under P.H. Division Balasore for information 

with request to display the Tender Call Notice in their Notice Board for wide circulation. 

      

    

  Sd/- 

 Executive Engineer,(PH) 
Memo No.365 Dated.09.02.2021.  

 Copy to office Notice Board /Divisional Accounts Officer, Gr.I/ Estimating 

Branch of this office for reference. 

 

     Sd/-            

                          Executive Engineer,(PH)   

 
 
 


